



Figure 190. Rear-Rear Axle Differential Carrier Assembly (M916A1, M916A2, M917A1's)

(1) ITEM NO	(2) SMR CODE	(3) NSN	(4) CAGEC	(5) PART NUMBER	(6) DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)	(7) QTY
GROUP 1102 DIFFERENTIAL FIG. 190 REAR-REAR AXLE DIFFERENTIAL CARRIER ASSEMBLY (M916A1, M916A2, M917A1'S)						
1	PAFHH	2520014506569	78500	A55-3200-P-1706	DIFFERENTIAL,DRIVIN REAR-REAR AXLE, WITHOUT YOKE..... UOC:6A2,7A1,7E1	1
1	PAFHH	2520013313007	78500	A22-3200-P-1706	DIFFERENTIAL,DRIVIN REAR-REAR AXLE, INCLUDES YOKE..... UOC:6A1	1
2	PAHZZ	5330014676284	78500	A-1205U1945	.SEAL,PLAIN ENCASED..... UOC:6A1,6A2	1
3	PAHZZ	3110013284068	78500	1228-Z-650	.CONE,TAPERED ROLLER..... UOC:6A1,6A2,7A1,7E1	1
4	PAHZZ	3040013299926	78500	A-3226-R-1006	.HOUSING,MECHANICAL..... UOC:6A1,6A2,7A1,7E1	1
5	KFHZZ		78500	2203-V-8810	.SHIM 0.003 IN PART OF KIT P/N 1592 UOC:6A1,6A2,7A1,7E1	1
5	KFHZZ		78500	2203-H-8224	.SHIM 0.005 IN PART OF KIT P/N 1592 UOC:6A1,6A2,7A1,7E1	1
5	KFHZZ		78500	2203-J-8226	.SHIM 0.008 IN PART OF KIT P/N 1592 UOC:6A1,6A2,7A1,7E1	1
5	KFHZZ		78500	2203-G-8509	.SHIM 0.020 IN PART OF KIT P/N 1592 UOC:6A1,6A2,7A1,7E1	1
6	KFHZZ		78500	2803-P-2512	.SPACER 0.263 IN PART OF KIT P/N KIT 1593..... UOC:6A1,6A2,7A1,7E1	2
6	KFHZZ		78500	2803D2500	.SPACER 0.250 IN PART OF KIT P/N KIT 1593..... UOC:6A1,6A2,7A1,7E1	2
6	KFHZZ		78500	2803 E 2501	.SPACER 0.251 IN PART OF KIT P/N KIT 1593..... UOC:6A1,6A2,7A1,7E1	2
6	KFHZZ		78500	2803 F 2502	.SPACER 0.252 IN PART OF KIT P/N KIT 1593..... UOC:6A1,6A2,7A1,7E1	2
6	KFHZZ		78500	2803 N 2510	.SPACER 0.253 IN PART OF KIT P/N KIT 1593..... UOC:6A1,6A2,7A1,7E1	2
6	KFHZZ		78500	2803G2503	.SPACER 0.254 IN PART OF KIT P/N KIT 1593..... UOC:6A1,6A2,7A1,7E1	2
6	KFHZZ		78500	2903-H-2504	.SPACER 0.256 IN PART OF KIT P/N KIT 1593..... UOC:6A1,6A2,7A1,7E1	2
6	KFHZZ		78500	2803-J-2506	.SPACER 0.260 IN PART OF KIT P/N KIT 1593..... UOC:6A1,6A2,7A1,7E1	2
6	KFHZZ		78500	2803-K-2507	.SPACER 0.261 IN. PART OF KIT P/N KIT 1593..... UOC:6A1,6A2,7A1,7E1	2

(1) ITEM NO	(2) SMR CODE	(3) NSN	(4) CAGEC	(5) PART NUMBER	(6) DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)	(7) QTY
6	KFHZZ		78500	2803-L-2508	.SPACER 0.262 IN PART OF KIT P/N KIT 1593..... UOC: 6A1, 6A2, 7A1, 7E1	2
6	KFHZZ		78500	2803-M-2509	.SPACER 0.263 IN PART OF KIT P/N KIT 1593..... UOC: 6A1, 6A2, 7A1, 7E1	2
6	KFHZZ		78500	2803P2512	.SPACER PART OF KIT P/N KIT 1593.... UOC: 6A1, 6A2, 7A1, 7E1	6
7	PAHZZ	3110013284071	78500	1228-V-594	.RING, BEARING, INNER..... UOC: 6A1, 6A2, 7A1, 7E1	1
8	PAHZZ	3020013549068	78500	A-40024-5	.GEAR SET, BEVEL, MATC..... UOC: 6A1, 6A2, 7A1, 7E1	1
9	PAHZZ	5310010830104	19207	12267565	.WASHER, FLAT 1/2 IN USS ZINC PLATED UOC: 6A1, 6A2, 7A1, 7E1	12
10	PAHZZ	5305013293995	78500	41X-1275	.SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON H M16 X 2.00.... UOC: 6A1, 6A2, 7A1, 7E1	12
11	PAHZZ	3110001424390	60038	592A	.CUP, TAPERED ROLLER..... UOC: 6A1, 6A2, 7A1, 7E1	2
12	PAHZZ	3110009509700	60038	594A	.CONE AND ROLLERS, TA..... UOC: 6A1, 6A2, 7A1, 7E1	2
13	PFHZZ	5365013537178	78500	2214G1125S	.RING, EXTERNALLY THR RIGHT..... UOC: 6A1, 6A2, 7A1, 7E1	1
13	PFHZZ	5365013594756	78500	2214J1128	.RING, EXTERNALLY THR LEFT..... UOC: 6A1, 6A2, 7A1, 7E1	1
14	PAHZZ	5305013293994	78500	41X-1276	.SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON H M16 X 1.5-12.9 UOC: 6A1, 6A2, 7A1, 7E1	12
15	XAHZZ		78500	A 2 3200P1706	.CARRIER-DIFF & CAP..... UOC: 6A1, 6A2, 7A1, 7E1	1
16	PAHZZ	5310013306363	78500	42X-1024	.WASHER, FLAT 22 X 36.25 X 3.25.... UOC: 6A1, 6A2, 7A1, 7E1	4
17	PAHZZ	5305013293993	78500	41X-1018	.SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON H M22 X 2.5-6G X 130MM, CLASS 10.9..... UOC: 6A1, 6A2, 7A1, 7E1	4
18	PAHZZ	5315013261864	78500	1246-P-1134	.PIN, STRAIGHT, HEADLE..... UOC: 6A1, 6A2, 7A1, 7E1	2
19	PAHZZ	3040013497396	78500	A9 3235G2113	.HOUSING, MECHANICAL..... UOC: 6A1, 6A2, 7A1, 7E1	1
20	PAHZZ	5310010830104	19207	12267565	.WASHER, FLAT 17.25 MM X 32.00 MM... UOC: 6A1, 6A2, 7A1, 7E1	12
21	PAHZZ	5310013315832	78500	40X-1182	.NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HE M16 X 1.5-6H, CLASS 12..... UOC: 6A1, 6A2, 7A1, 7E1	12
22	PAHZZ	3110013284064	78500	A1-1228P1004	.BEARING, ROLLER, CYLI..... UOC: 6A1, 6A2, 7A1, 7E1	1
23	PAHZZ	5310008095997	96906	MS27183-17	.WASHER, FLAT .53 X .88 X .09..... UOC: 6A1, 6A2, 7A1, 7E1	8
24	PAHZZ	5305013560042	78500	MS212045-1	.SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON H M12 X 1.75 X 45MM, CLASS 10.9..... UOC: 6A1, 6A2, 7A1, 7E1	8
25	PAOZZ	2520013308163	78500	DEFR567	.DEFLECTOR, DIRT AND..... UOC: 6A1, 6A2, 7A1, 7E1	1
26	PAOZZ	2520013300011	78500	17N-4 7181X	.YOKE, UNIVERSAL JOIN USED WITH PN:	1